
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1011
 
 mx: 1029
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3220
 
 mx: 2857
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 38.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3688
 
 mx: 4044
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 34.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 130/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -969
 
 mx: 1029
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 19.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -832
 
 mx: 891
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3688
 
 mx: 4044
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 61.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 52/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -995
 
 mx: 601
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 15.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3220
 
 mx: 2857
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 45.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1094
 
 mx: 940
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 32.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 32/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

31.0 31.2 31.4 31.6 31.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -711
 
 mx: 614
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 16.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1684
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 42.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2914
 
 mx: 1817
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 44.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -591
 
 mx: 547
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -870
 
 mx: 1565
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 38.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1553
 
 mx: 2739
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 36.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 10/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1011
 
 mx: 709
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -944
 
 mx: 707
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2512
 
 mx: 2647
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 42.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -546
 
 mx: 551
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2061
 
 mx: 1643
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 44.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1686
 
 mx: 1291
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 38.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 128/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -391
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -667
 
 mx: 807
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 40.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1296
 
 mx: 1666
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 42.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 57/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -436
 
 mx: 536
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1160
 
 mx: 1187
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 40.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1477
 
 mx: 1597
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 40.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -387
 
 mx: 399
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 14.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -634
 
 mx: 918
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1063
 
 mx: 1530
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 39.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49806 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999.  Part 118/144
 

 Processed Sun Mar 29 07:12:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150329_044131__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

-150
-100

-50

0

50
100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-29T04:41:32.693.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -62
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -159
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 38.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -143
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 33.9


